April 2008
© 2000 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation  www.fairchildsemi.com
FST34170 •  Rev. 1.0.3
FST34170 —
 17-B
it to 34-B
it M
ultiplexer / D

into B1 or B2 or both. Two select (SEL1, SEL2) inputs
provide switch enable control.
Ordering Information
Part Number
Operating
Temperature
Range
Package Packing
Method
FST34170MTC -40 to 85°C 56-Lead, Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP) JEDEC
MO-153, 6.1mm Wide Tube
FST34170MTCX -40 to 85°C 56-Lead, Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP), JEDEC
MO-153, 6.1mm Wide Tape and Reel
 All packages are lead free per JEDEC: J-STD-020B standard.
Technology Description
The Fairchild switch family derives from and embodies Fairchild’s proven switch technology used for several years in its
74LVX3L384 (FST3384) bus switch product.
16A
1B11A
SEL1
SEL2
1B2
16B1
16B2
Figure 1. Logic Diagram
© 2000 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation   www.fairchildsemi.com
FST34170  •  Rev. 1.0.3 2
FST34170 —
 17-B
it to 34-B
it M